

19.12.2019

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plazza, C-1, Block 'G',
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051.
Symbol - DOLLAR

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code:541403

Dear Sir,

Reg: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 (3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed disclosure in the prescribed format as per the provisions of Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, as received from Simplex Impex Pvt. Ltd. Promoter group of the Company.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Ltd.

Abhishek Mishra Company Secretary Encl.: As above

SIMPLEX IMPEX PVT. LTD.

OM TOWER, 15TH FLOOR, 32, J. L. NEHRU ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 071, PHONE : 2288 4064-66, FAX : 033 2288 4063 CIN NO. : U51109WB1995PTC075520, E-mail : care@dollarglobal.in; simplex.impex@yahoo.com

19.12.2019

To,
Dollar Industries Limited
32, J. L. Nehru Road Om Tower,
15th Floor,
Kolkata – 700 071.

Dear Sir,

Reg: Disclosure under Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, enclosed please find disclosures in the prescribed format under Regulation-29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 45000 (Forty Five Thousand) shares and voting rights of your Company viz. Dollar Industries Limited.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Krishan Kumar Gupta

For Simplex Impex Pvt. Lt

Director

DIN: 01982914 Encl.: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

N	TRIES LIMITED			
	ame(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in oncert (PAC) with the acquirer	SIMPLEX IMPEX PVT LTD		
	hether the acquirer belongs to omoter/Promoter group	Promoter Group		
	ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the ares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
De	tails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Be	fore the acquisition/ disposal under			
co	nsideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	25596256	45.13%	45.13%
0)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-		-
:)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
i)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	- (2) - (2)		-
)	Total (a+b+c+d)	25596256	45.13%	45.400/
			73.13/0	45.13%
et	ails of acquisition/sale			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	45000	0.08%	0.08%
	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by equity			
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			_



d)	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specific holding in each category) acquired/sold. Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.			-
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	45000	0.08%	0.08%
A E				
	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	25641256	45.21%	45.21%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer		<u> -</u>	
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	_		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		-	
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
2)	Total (a+b+c+d)	25641256	45.21%	45.21%
Ло	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Open Market		
nai	ket / public issue / rights issue /preferential			
- 40	tment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of		17.12.2019 to 18.12.2019		
	pipt of intimation of allotment of shares,		12.2010	
200	chever is applicable			
equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC pefore the said acquisition/sale		25596256, 45.13%		
		10.10%		
qui	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	25641256, 45.21%		
		-, .5.2170		
- 16	the said acquisition/ sale			
ter	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	25641256, 45.21%		

For Simplex Impex Pvt.

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA DIN: 01982914

Signature of the Acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory Place: Kolkata

Date: 19.12.2019